***  Name changed from 'MBL Infrastructures Limited' to 'MBL Infrastructure Limited' vide proposed Special Resolution in the ensuing Annual 

General Meeting of the Company scheduled on 30.07.2022. 

(9) 

4. The Liability of the members is limited 

# 5      The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 105,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Five Crores Only) 

divided into 10,50,00,000 (Ten Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each with such rights, 

privileges and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the regulations of the Company for the time being, with 

power to increase and decrease the capital of the Company and to divide the shares in capital for the time being into